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N;;w Zealand Bainfail for February, 1916-continued, New Zealand Rainfall for Fe1m.tar'!}, 1916-oontinued. 

Station. I Total Fall, , Days with 
11ol't':!~:."oh). Bain. Station. 

111lt~~!~h). Rain 
---~-------- --~---- ------ -·--

I Tota! Fall, I Davs with 

·----~--
SOUTH ISLAND-continued. (I.) ISLANDS. 

(H.) SOUTH ASPBOT-CAPB SAUNDIIRS TO PUYSEGUR POINT- Centre laland I 
Stewart Island c01ttinued. 744 24 
Horse-shoe Ba.y, Stewart Island Luggate, Cromwell 

Manorburn Dam 
Queenstown 
Moe. Creek 
Galloway, Alexa.ndra South 
Ophir 
St. Bathe.n's 
Clyde 
Roxburgh 
Balolutha 
Owaka. 
Tapanui Nursery 
Waikawa Valley 
Wha.rua.rimu 
Upla.nds, Wa.ima.haka. 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
Wyndham South 
Dipton 
Bluff 
Nightcaps 
Bannock, Orawia 
Riverton 
Manapouri 

260 12 
$28 13 
847 8 
224 7 
194 5 
238 9 
298 12 
208 8 
259 10 
877 20 
386 14 
358 16 
482 22 
592 24 
488 22 
420 16 
447 21 
203 11 

244 11 
180 5 

482 12 

•• I 
Port Pega.sus .• 
Niue Island 

I 
, Avarua, Barotonj!a, Oook Islands 
I Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 

Mangaia, Cook Islands •• •• ! 
Chatham Island 

LATE RETURNS. 

I Te Karae, Broadwood, Janua.ry, 1915' 
I Muriwai, Novemher, 1914.. . . 
, Norsewood, July. 1914 

August, 1914 
September, 1914 
October, 
November, 

, ,, December, • 
, ,, January, 1915 .• 
I New Brighton, December, 1914 
I Chatham Islands, January, 1915 

Immigraeion and Emigralion Betunu. 

806 24 

295 15 

212 17 

\!9 6 
67 8 

146 18 
271 17 
110 10 
165 7 
229 Hi 
259 15 
Incomplete. 
Incom plete. 

157 15 

RETURN ol lMMIGBATIOB 10 and l!lMIGBATIDB from the DDIIIBIOl'I ol NBW Za.u:.Al'ID during the MDBTB of MABOB, 
1915, showing she Places trom which Persons arrived and co which they cieparced, and the Ports of Arrival and 

Departur&, 

Oounutea. 

United Kin11dom .. 
Australia.n Oommonwealth 
Fiji 
Canada •• 
United States 
South America 
Foreign Paoiflc Islands 

Totals, March, 1!115 

Totals, March, 1914 

ABBlVALS AND DJIIPABTUBBS ll'BOII AND TO DIFFERENT PLAOBB, 

ABBIVALS. DBPABTUBB6, 

Adult&. Oblldren. Adnlls. Oblldren. 
I -

Total 
Peraona. 

! M. F. lll. ll'. 111. F. F. 

\-------
' 47 

1,004 
20 
29 
6 

81 
760 

1~ I 
71 

16 
BO 
2 
2 

16 
82 
5 
5 

160 
1,926 ' 

86 I 

52 
13 

63 31 3 9 
1,082 844 111 I 98 

12 12 . . I 4 
54 43 42 [ 2 
22 5 1 , 

,l 3 1 I 

12 10 1 :.i3 11 s 2 2 I 
,--1------ ---------! 
i 1,118 8831 100 109 2,210 1,1981 941 122 1121 

: 1,694 1,~~~-i ~ 176 i 3,161 ii 2,575 1 1,879 283 I 168 I 

Tola! 
Persona, 

106 
2,080 

28 
108 
30 
8 

18 

2,873 

4,855 

The excess of the departures from New Zealand over the arrivals therein during the month of March, 1915, was 
ther11fore 168 persons, as against 1,694 in the corresponding month of 1914. · 

ABBIVALS AT ABO DBPABTUBBB FBOII DIPl!"JIIBJIIBT Naw ZlllALA:BD PoBTS,* 
--~--- ----- --------------------~-------------- ------

Porte. 

Auckland •. 
wellington •. 
Nelson 
Invercargill 

To~ala, March, 1915 

Totals, March, 1914 

ABBIVALB, 

Adnl 1,.1 Children.\ 

. ~,- 868 
!;!18 

1 
214 

96 
87 

26 

Males • 

580 
555 

1 
182 

I I Total 
Fame.lea. Persons. 

434 II 964 
450 1,005 

.. 1 
108 . 240 

0B:P.A.BTUBBS. 

-----( I I -1 -·, Total 
~dul~ I Ob_1_1d_r_e_n_.

0 
_»_ .. _ie_s_. _i_Fema es. Persona. 

912 95 I 570 4S7 I 1,007 
1,089 110 665 584 1,199 

.. I 

188 29 I 85 82 I 167 

-2-._00_1 ___ 2_0_9·-1-.2-19-, _9_9_21·-2-.2-1-0 2,1s0 ~I 1,a20 1,05s 
1
~ 

·· 1 2,816 ~~11,298 3,161 l~ ~12,808 2,047 I~ 
I----
1 Chinese: Arrivals-

At Auckland 
,. Wellington 

To'8.l arrlvals 

Males. 
1 
1 

!I 

Females. 
1 

Chinese: Departures-

From Aockle.nd ... 
From Wollin.ton ... 

Total departures 

Males. 
17 

1 

18 

ll'eme.lea. 

NoTE.-Figures of arrivals and departures do not inolude members of Expeditionary Forces. 
. • It is important to mention that, in the retutnri from which this table is made up, immigrants to the Dominion are 
all counted at the first vort of arrival, and emigrants at the final port of departure. 

MALOOLM FRASER, 
Bagi1u11r-General'1 Offiae, Government Btatlstialan. 

Welllnpon, 111th April, 1916, 


